
S T R O N G   |   R E L I A B L E   |   S E C U R E

 
INSTALLATION GUIDE
SKID PLATE 3SK3614
2013 -  CURRENT 
FORD INTERCEPTOR

pro-gard.com
800.480.6680



I.	 Refer to the parts list at the end of the page to verify all parts were received.

II.	 The following tools will be required to complete the installation.

	 A.  3/8” or 1/2” drive ratchet with 9/16” socket, and a 9/16” open or box end wrench and a 	
	       15mm socket

IV.	 Installing the Skid Plate

	 A. Remove 10 ea. 15mm bolts securing factory underbody splashshield and remove the 		
	      shield, retain the fasteners for later use
	      
	 B. Install 3SK4714A brackets loosely to rear 2 holes of skid plate using two 3X124 bolts, 	
	      four 3X121 washers, and two 3X120 locknuts. (See Fig. 1)

	 C. Place the skid plate assembly under the vehicle and hook the mount brackets into the 		
	      slots on the sub frame and swing the skid plate up into place.
  
	 D. Check that the Skid Plate access holes align with the appropriate engine features. Using 	
	      the 10 retained 15mm OEM bolts, starting at the front of the skid plate, insert the
	      middle two bolts loosely to hold the skid plate up in place. install the remaining 8 OEM 	
	      bolts. 

	 E. Torque all bolts down to OEM specs.

THESE COMPONENTS ARE REQUIRED 
TO INSTALL THE PRO-GARD SKID PLATE SYSTEM 

pro-gard.com
800.480.6680 2

HARDWARE KIT3SK3613 SKID PLATE

FIG 1

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SKID PLATE3SK361311
SKID PLATE MOUNT BRACKET3SK4713A22
3/8 FLAT WASHER, YZ, 1" O.D.3X12143
3/8-16, Hex Nylon Insert Locknuts, Grade 8, YZ3X12024
3/8-16X1, HEX HD CAP SCREW, GR8, YZ3X13125

1

2

3
5

4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SKID PLATE3SK361311
SKID PLATE MOUNT BRACKET3SK4713A22
3/8 FLAT WASHER, YZ, 1" O.D.3X12143
3/8-16, Hex Nylon Insert Locknuts, Grade 8, YZ3X12024
3/8-16X1, HEX HD CAP SCREW, GR8, YZ3X13125

1

2

3
5

4

3SK4714A


